WRJ Mid-Atlantic District Scholarships for First-Time URJ Camp Attendees!

Mid-Atlantic District is offering scholarships to:

- First time attendees of any URJ <u>camp</u>*
- Campers with a family connection to a Mid-Atlantic District member (mother or grandmother)
- Camper must reside within the Mid-Atlantic District
- · One scholarship per family per year
- Scholarship will cover a maximum of 10% of camp registration.
- Camper agrees to share experiences with their local Jewish community.

* Having participated in Taste of Camp partial sessions does not disqualify the camper

How to apply:

- Complete scholarship application by February 15, 2025
- Link to application HERE
- Recipients will be notified by March 1, 2025, if they have been selected for a camp scholarship.





For more information: Please contact Louise Johanson.



Mid-Atlantic District Scholarship Application



First Time URJ Camp Attendees

1. Is the camper going to a URJ camp?

___yes (proceed)

- ____no (not eligible)
- Is this the FIRST time that the camper has attended ANY URJ camp? ___yes (proceed)

___no (not eligible)

3. Is the camper the child or grandchild of a current member of the WRJ Mid-Atlantic District (if unsure, check with your sisterhood/women's group president)? Children or grandchildren of individual members are also eligible.

____yes (proceed)

____no (not eligible)

- 4. To what URJ camp are you/have you applied?
- 5. Campers Name:
- 6. Name of family member and affiliation with WRJ Mid-Atlantic District:
- 7. Parent's Name and Email:
- 8. Address:
- 9. Parent's Phone number:
- 10. Why did you choose a URJ camp to attend?

I accept the responsibility to share my camp experience within my Jewish community as

stated in item 6 below.

Applicant's Signature

Parent's Signature

Criteria for youth scholarships to only URJ camps:

1. The child must reside within the Mid-Atlantic District.

2. A member of the child's immediate family must be affiliated with the WRJ Mid-Atlantic District.

3. The camper may only receive a scholarship one time. It must be the first time that the camper has attended a URJ summer camp. **Having attended a partial session** meant to be a "Taste of Camp" does not disqualify the camper from receiving a scholarship.

4. The scholarship will cover 10% of the camp registration fee for one session.

5. Scholarship will be distributed upon confirmation of registration at a URJ camp.

6. Each camper who receives a camp scholarship will be expected to share their camp experience with her/his Jewish community. Examples may include and are not limited to: teaching or tutoring Jewish or Hebrew studies, joining a Reform youth group, encouraging other children to attend a URJ camp or if requested, making a presentation about the experience at a district meeting.

Please email your completed application to:

Louise Johanson

LLJ517@verizon.net